## ONE HUNDRED FIFTH LEGISLATURE

## FIRST SESSION

## **LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 49**

Introduced by Albrecht, 17.

WHEREAS, the Pender High School Dragon Flames dance team won state titles for both their Hip Hop and Pom routines at the tenth annual Nebraska State High School Cheer and Dance Championship; and

WHEREAS, over 2,000 student-athletes participated in the cheer and dance competition held by the Nebraska Coaches Association in Grand Island on February 17th and 18th, 2017; and

WHEREAS, the Pender Flames began their season in July, competing in four contests and entertaining the crowd at Pender High School home games; and

WHEREAS, these victories are a testament to the hard work, determination, and teamwork of the Lady Dragons; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature recognizes the academic, athletic, and artistic achievements of the youth of our state.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIFTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates the Pender High School Dragon Flames dance team for their outstanding performances and for winning the 2017 Class D State Championship for both their Hip Hop and Pom routines.
- 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the Pender Flames and Coach Kim Bovee.